approximates the fair value because of the short-term nature of many of the financial instruments.

2020 2019
Facility Investment Sectors Investment Horizon $’000 $’000
Hour-Glass Investment – Cash
Facility

Cash and money
market instruments 31,430 29,360

Carrying Amount

Up to 1.5 years

$’000 $’000
2020 2019

TcorpIM Cash Fund +/-10% 3,143 -
TcorpIM Cash Fund +/-1% - 294

Impact on profit/lossChange
in unit
price

36

Taronga manages its exposure to interest rate risk by financing borrowings through fixed rate
borrowings.

Summarised Sensitivity Analysis

The below sensitivity analysis shows Taronga’s exposure to interest rate risk in the event of +/-1%
change in the interest rates.

In the above table the Cash and cash equivalents excludes funds held in TCorpIM Funds Facility as
these funds are not exposed to interest rate risk.

There have been no changes in any of the assumptions used in preparing the above sensitivity
analysis from the prior year.

Other Price Risk – TCorpIM Cash Fund

Exposure to 'other price risk' also arises through the investment in the TCorpIM Cash Fund, which
are held for strategic rather than trading purposes. Taronga holds units in the following TCorpIM
Funds trusts:

Fixed Rate Instruments 2020 2019
$’000 $’000

Financial Liabilities - Borrowings 53,381 53,924

Variable Rate Instruments
Financial Assets 37,613 34,156

Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

2020 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 6,183 (62) (62) 62 62
Receivables 1,805 - - - -
Other Financial Assets 37,000 (370) (370) 370 370
Financial liabilities
Payables 26,327 - - - -

Carrying
Amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

2019 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,796 (48) (48) 48 48
Receivables 2,529 - - - -
Other Financial Assets 55,000 (550) (550) 550 550
Financial liabilities
Payables 32,157 - - - -

Interest Rate Risk
-1% +1%

Interest Rate Risk
-1% +1%

12 5124

TA R O N G A A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 19 –2 02 0

39

20. Remuneration of Auditors

The Audit Office fees for auditing Taronga’s financial statements were $126,100 ($105,500 in
2018/2019). The auditors received no other benefits.

21. Related Party Disclosures

Taronga’s Key Management Personnel includes the Executive Director and Chief Executive, the
divisional Directors and Members of the Board as they are directly or indirectly authorised and
responsible for planning, directing and controlling the activities of Taronga.

(a) Chief Executive and Divisional Directors

Mr Cameron Kerr – Executive Director and Chief Executive
Ms Narelle Beattie – Director
Mr Nicholas Boyle – Director
Mr Simon Duffy – Director
Mr Steven Hinks – Director
Ms Elizabeth Hodgson – Director (to 17 Jul 2020)